U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

06-12-2006



VER SHEET

103255803

.LY

Our Ref.: 2018-1375

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| Nobuya WATABE | (1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661 | | | | |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 19, 2006 | (2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). (1) unknown (2) (3) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | s assignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which | | | | |
| 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. | | | | |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640 Total number of pages including original pages. | June 5, 2006 nature Date nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/07/2006 FFANAIA2 00000082 11446181 04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

1080215

| Case | No. | : | | |
|------|------|------|-----|----|
| 953 | 32-U | IS-M | AO/ | mk |

| • | ' ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|----------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| (Inven | ntors) No | Nobuya Watabe | | | | | | | |
| • | In c | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable | | | | | | | |
| | | ons paid to each of the und | | he undersigned agree | (s) to assign, and | | | | |
| /A = =!= | | s assign, transfer and set o | over to | a corporation of | lonon | | | | |
| (Assig | • • | O CORPORATION | 440 O | | Japan | | | | |
| (Addr | | 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for | | | | | | | |
| | the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all | | | | | | | | |
| | applications | s for patent and any Letters | s Patent wh | ich may be granted the | erefore, known as | | | | |
| (Title) | | applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as TIRE AIR PRESSURE MONITORING SYSTEM | | | | | | | |
| , , | for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for | | | | | | | | |
| | patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on | | | | | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | or has alread | ly filed U.S. | application Serial No. | , on | | | | |
| | The under | signed acknowledges an ob | bligation of | occionment of this inv | ention to poid | | | | |
| | | t the time the invention was | | assigniment or tins inve | ention to said | | | | |
| т | • | ee(s) to execute all papers | | aente necossanzin cor | anaction with the | | | | |
| | | e which may be declared a | | | | | | | |
| | | ignments in connection with | | | | | | | |
| | | urther to perform any act w | | | | | | | |
| provisions | s of the International | Convention for Protection | ı of Industria | al Property or similar a | greements. | | | | |
| 1 | he undersigned agr | ee(s) to perform all affirma | ative acts wh | hich may be necessary | to obtain a grant of a | | | | |
| | ed States patent to t | | | • | | | | | |
| Т | he undersigned her | eby authorize(s) and reque | est(s) the Co | ommissioner of Patent | ts to issue any and all | | | | |
| Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing | | | | | | | | | |
| applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has | | | | | | | | | |
| | | y the entire interest herein | assigned, a | and that he has (they h | ave) not executed and | | | | |
| | | ent in conflict herewith. | | | | | | | |
| | | eby grant(s) the firm of NI | | | | | | | |
| | | fication which may be nece or recordation of this docur | | | | | | | |
| | | P.C. have represented on | | | | | | | |
| | EE with respect to th | | 119 710010111 | | represent only | | | | |
| | • | executed by the undersigne | ed on the da | ate(s) opposite the uno | lersigned signature(s) | | | | |
| •• | | medically are arracicisms | 54 511 415 46 | ito(o) opposite ale une | ioroignos oignataro(o). | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | _ | | | 2 4 | / a | | | | |
| Date | may 19,200 | Signature of invento | nr. | Nobuya Watabe | otabe/ | | | | |
| | | J V Signature of inventor | " | Nohuva Wataba | | | | | |
| Hobaya Walabe | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 5.4 | man | 19 300 6 | | masashi | mori | | | | |
| Date | - may | 19, 2006 Witne | essed by: _ | | 1100 | | | | |

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

264637

PATENT REEL: 017959 FRAME: 0068